through a license or otherwise, it has the right to use the Digital Imagery and to permit Railroad to use the 
Digital Imagery in said manner. 

Article 2. LICENSE FEE. 

Upon execution of this Agreement, the Licensee shall pay to the Licensor a one-time License Fee 
of Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars ($6,867.00). 

Article 3. CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION. 

The grant of right herein made to the Licensee is subject to each and all of the terms, provisions, 
conditions, limitations and covenants set forth herein and in Exhibit B, attached hereto and hereby made